## Edgar Filing: Regency Energy Partners LP - Form 4

Regency Er Form 4 June 06, 20	nergy Partners LP										
FORM	ЛЛ							OMB A	PPROVAL		
	UNITED	STATES SE		AND EXCH n, D.C. 20549		E CC	OMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287		
Check t if no lo	this box								January 31, 2005		
subject Section Form 4	to SIAIEI 16. or	STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BEN SECURITI									
Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940											
(Print or Type	e Responses)										
			Symbol Issu				. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to ssuer				
<b>_</b>				ency Energy Partners LP [RGP]				(Check all applicable)			
(Mont			Date of Earliest Transaction Month/Day/Year) 6/04/2014				Director Officer (give t elow)	title Other (specify below)			
	(Street)	4. I	If Amendment, 1	Date Original		6	. Individual or Joi	int/Group Fili	ng(Check		
DALLAS,	TX 75219	ed(Month/Day/Ye	Ionth/Day/Year) A				pplicable Line) X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting erson				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Table I - Non	-Derivative Sec	urities	Acqui	red, Disposed of,	or Beneficia	lly Owned		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if		Code	Transactionor Disposed of (D) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)				6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
			Code V	Amount	(D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)		TT-1.1 h		
Common Units	06/04/2014		J <u>(1)</u>	14,398,848	A	<u>(1)</u>	14,398,848	I	Held by ETE Common Holdings, LLC $(1)$		
Common Units							26,266,791	I	Held by Energy Transfer Equity, L.P. (2)		
Common Units							31,372,419	Ι	Held by Panhandle		

## Edgar Filing: Regency Energy Partners LP - Form 4

Class F Units					6,274,483	5 I		LP <u>(</u> Helc Panl East Pipe	eline npany, 3) d by handle ern eline npany,	
Reminder: Report on a separa	te line for each cla	ss of securities bene	Persor inform require	ns who re ation con ed to resp ys a curre	or indirectly. spond to the col tained in this for ond unless the ently valid OMB o	rm are form	not	SEC 14 (9-0		
		ative Securities Acq puts, calls, warrants				ied				
	Transaction Date Ionth/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	of			7. Titl Amou Under Securi (Instr.	int of lying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Owno Follo Repo Trans (Instr
			Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exp Exercisable Dat	oiration e	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		
Reporting Ow	vners									
Reporting Owner Name / A	Address Directo	<b>Relationships</b> or 10% Owner C	<b>s</b> Officer Ot	her						
WARREN KELCY L 3738 OAK LAWN AVH	Ξ.	Х								

## Signatures

DALLAS, TX 75219

Sonia Aube as Attorney-in-Fact for Kelcy L. Warren	06/06/2014
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Pursuant to a Common Unit Purchase Agreement dated as of June 4, 2014, between ETE Common Holdings, LLC ("ETE Common Holdings") and Regency Energy Partners LP ("Regency"), ETE Common Holdings purchased from Regency 14,398,848 common units representing limited partner interests in Regency for an aggregate purchase price of \$400,000,000. ETE Common Holdings is a wholly

(1) owned subsidiary of Energy Transfer Equity, L.P. ("ETE"). ETE owns all of the membership interests in ETE Common Holdings Member, LLC ("ETE CH Member"). ETE owns a 99.8% interest in ETE Common Holdings and ETE CH Member owns a 0.2% interest in ETE Common Holdings. Mr. Warren disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities of the Issuer held indirectly by ETE Common Holdings except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein, if any.

LE GP, LLC is the general partner of ETE. Mr. Warren holds an 81.2% membership interest in LE GP, LLC. Mr. Warren disclaims(2) beneficial ownership of the securities of the Issuer held indirectly by LE GP, LLC through ETE except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein, if any.

In January 2014, Southern Union Company merged with and into Panhandle Eastern Pipeline Company, LP ("PEPL"). PEPL is a wholly owned subsidiary of Energy Transfer Partners, L.P. ("ETP"). Energy Transfer Partners GP, L.P. is the general partner of ETP and Energy

(3) Transfer Partners, L.L.C. is the general partner of Energy Transfer Partners GP, L.P. and both are wholly owned subsidiaries of ETE. Mr. Warren disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities of the Issuer held indirectly by PEPL except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein, if any.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.